conducted as at 30 June 2017.

The VBI surplus means that the market value of the fund’s assets supporting the defined benefit obligations exceed the vested
benefits that the defined benefit members would have been entitled to if they had all exited on 30 June 2017. Council was
notified of the 30 June 2017 VBI during August 2017.

An interim actuarial investigation will be conducted for the Fund’s position as at 30 June 2019. It is anticipated that this actuarial
investigation will be completed in October 2019.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

Attachment 5.2.1 Agenda of the South Gippsland Shire Council - 25 September 2019

Ordinary Meeting of Council No. 438 - 25 September 2019 311

44 South Gippsland Shire Council

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

South Gippsland Shire Council
2018/2019 Financial Report

Notes to the Financial Report
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

9.4 Correction of prior period error

2018 2018
as previously presented Adjustment as restated

$'000 $'000 $'000
Impact of change on the comprehensive income statement
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to surplus or deficit in future periods
Net asset revaluation increment/(decrement) (6,567)   (6,895)   (13,462)
Total Comprehensive result   931 (6,895)   (5,964)

Impact of change on the balance sheet
Property, infrastructure, plant and equipment 526,077   (6,895)   519,182
Total non-current assets 529,017   (6,895)   522,122
Total assets 564,693   (6,895)   557,798

Net Assets 546,967   (6,895)   540,072

Equity
Accumulated surplus 219,590   -   219,590
Reserves 327,377   (6,895)   320,482
Total Equity   546,967 (6,895)   540,072

Impact of change on the statement of equity
Accumulated Revaluation Other

Total Surplus Reserve Reserves
2018 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Balance at beginning of the financial year 546,036   213,187   329,540   3,309
Surplus/(deficit) for the year 7,498   7,498   -   -
Net asset revaluation
increment/(decrement) as previously
presented (6,567)   -   (6,567)   -
Adjustment (6,895)   -   (6,895)   -